

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1208 Version: 1 Name: Pitney Bowes, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 1/10/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 1/24/2019 Final action: 1/24/2019

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Adult Probation Department, Circuit Court of Cook County

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: Pitney Bowes, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Good(s) or Service(s): Leasing and Maintenance for Postage Machines and Meters

Fiscal Impact: \$14,815.30, Paid with probation fees collected from probationers

Accounts: Professional Services - 11326.1310.10155.520835

Contract Number(s): "N/A"

Summary: The Department requests payment to Pitney Bowes in the amount of \$14,815.30 for the lease of thirteen postage machine meters and related maintenance services. Direct payment is necessary to provide uninterrupted service while a new solicitation is completed and a new contract is

in place.

Sponsors:

Indexes: TIMOTHY C. EVANS, Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/24/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Adult Probation Department, Circuit Court of Cook County

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: Pitney Bowes, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Good(s) or Service(s): Leasing and Maintenance for Postage Machines and Meters

Fiscal Impact: \$14,815.30, Paid with probation fees collected from probationers

Accounts: Professional Services - 11326.1310.10155.520835

File #: 19-1208, Version: 1

Contract Number(s): "N/A"

Summary: The Department requests payment to Pitney Bowes in the amount of \$14,815.30 for the lease of thirteen postage machine meters and related maintenance services. Direct payment is necessary to provide uninterrupted service while a new solicitation is completed and a new contract is in place.